Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Budget Estimates May 2017
Communications Portfolio

Screen Australia

Question No: 30(1)

Screen Australia
Hansard Ref: Written, 02/06/2017

Topic: Laptops

Senator Bilyk, Catryna asked:

1.

How many laptops are currently on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio?

2. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

3. How many new laptops were purchased by the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

4. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 20167

5. How many laptops did the Department and agencies in the portfolio have to be replace due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

6. How many laptops were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Answer:

1. 40

2. 30 x Lenovo ThinkPad T410s, 8 x Lenovo ThinkPad T430, 2 x Lenovo ThinkPad X201

3. One

4. $2,704.23 (incl GST)

5.

All laptops requiring replacement were repaired internally or replaced with surplus stock at no

cost.

6. Nil

